In the present tender procedure, the maximum tender budget and the estimated value of 
the contract match.  

The maximum total budget, corresponding to the total duration of the projects, is 
“SEVENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX EUROS AND NINETY-
FIVE CENTS” (77.486,95 €) without VAT, plus “SIXTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-TWO EUROS AND TWENTY-SIX CENTS” (16.272,26 €) corresponding to VAT, 
which adds up to the amount of “NINETY-THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY-
NINE EUROS AND TWENTY-ONE CENTS” (93.759,21 €). 

The estimated number of patients to be studied within the 4 projects is as follows: 

1. Genomic analysis of WES/WGS/RNAseq data from 103 pediatric patients with 
solid tumors, within the “SEHOP-PENCIL” and “COMIKv2.0” projects. 

2. Genomic analysis of WES/RNAseq data from 92 (46 PDX models and their 46

[...]

WES DNAg tumor/constitutional  86 18.106,44 € 
WGS DNAg tumor/constitutional + RNAseq RNA tumor 50 22.632,00 € 
WGS DNAg tumor/constitutional  25 9.210,75 € 

The maximum total budget is financed in the following way: 

- For the project PI21/01661 “COMIK v2.0”, expenditure of “THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND 
THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY EUROS AND SIXTY CENTS” (36.380,60 EUROS) 
VAT excluded. 

- For the project PMP21/00073 “SEHOP-PENCIL”, expenditure of “NINE 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE EUROS AND SIXTY CENTS” 
(9.263,60 EUROS) VAT excluded. 

- For the project ICI21/00076 “ABTL0812”, expenditure of “NINE THOUSAND TWO 

HUNDRED TEN EUROS AND SEVENTY-FIVE CENTS” (9.210,75 EUROS) VAT 
excluded. 

- For the project PI24/01576 “BEACON2 trial”, expenditure of “TWENTY-TWO 

THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO EUROS” (22.632,00 EUROS) VAT 
excluded. 

The estimated value for this tender is “SEVENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED 
EIGHTY-SIX EUROS AND NINETY-FIVE CENTS” (77.486,95 €) without VAT, plus 
“SIXTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO EUROS AND TWENTY-SIX 
CENTS” (16.272,26 €) corresponding to VAT, which adds up to the amount of “NINETY-

[...]

(*) Price that the tenderer, will be able to improve in the ECONOMIC OFFER.
	Therefore, the maximum total budget for each unit of service to be carried out will be:
	The maximum total budget is financed in the following way:
	- For the project PI21/01661 “COMIK v2.0”, expenditure of “THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY EUROS AND SIXTY CENTS” (36.380,60 EUROS) VAT excluded.
	- For the project PMP21/00073 “SEHOP-PENCIL”, expenditure of “NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE EUROS AND SIXTY CENTS” (9.263,60 EUROS) VAT excluded.
	- For the project ICI21/00076 “ABTL0812”, expenditure of “NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TEN EUROS AND SEVENTY-FIVE CENTS” (9.210,75 EUROS) VAT excluded.
	- For the project PI24/01576 “BEACON2 trial”, expenditure of “TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO EUROS” (22.632,00 EUROS) VAT excluded.
	The estimated value for this tender is “SEVENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX EUROS AND NINETY-FIVE CENTS” (77.486,95 €) without VAT, plus “SIXTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO EUROS AND TWENTY-SIX CENTS” (16.272,26 €) corresponding to VA...
	The cost of the genomic analysis service was estimated based on the experience with previous projects and quotations received from several companies.
	The duration of the service object of this tender will coincide with the validity of the aforementioned projects which is, overall, until 31 December 2027.